## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUMMARY STATEMENT				
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	\$	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Village Attorney			Village Administration	
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:			
DATE SUBMITTED 10-16-2023			EXHIBITS:	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village Manager			Bill # <u>138 - 2023</u>	
SUBJECT: Designate	Offices for Village E	lection	Date: 10-23-2023	

Resolution designating the offices as vacant for the Village Election on March 19, 2024

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION**

MOVED BY:

SECONDED BY: BRUNE

VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE

TRUSTEE CATILLAZ

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

## **Resolution Designating Vacant Offices for March 19, 2024 Election**

WHEREAS, the next Saranac Lake General Village Election for Officers will be held on March 18, 2024, and,

**WHEREAS**, the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees must designate by resolution and publish the Offices which are to be filled in such Election and terms thereof.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

e.

Section 1. That the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees designate the following offices as vacant at the Village Election to be held on March 19, 2024,

TRUSTEE	4 YEAR TERM
TRUSTEE	4 YEAR TERM

Section 2. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to publish this resolution in the Adirondack Daily Enterprise, the official Village Newspaper.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.